	CHAPTER:		STANDARD NO.
Juvenile Intake and Assessment System Standards	ADMINISTRATION		JIAS-01-106
	SUBJECT:		PAGE: 1 of 1
Kansas Department of Corrections- Division of Juvenile Services State of Kansas	KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS- DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES (KDOC- JS) FINANCIAL RULES AND GUIDELINES FOR GRADUATED SANCTIONS AND PREVENTION BLOCK GRANTS		
r i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		DATE ADOPTED:	1-1-2015
<b>Corrections- Division of Juvenile Services</b>		DATE AMENDED:	10-01-2022
Financial Rules and Guidelines for Graduated Sanctions and Prevention Block Grants		DATE REVIEWED:	08-29-2022

<u>STANDARD</u>: Written policy, procedure and practice shall require that Intake and Assessment Programs utilize and adhere to all instructions set forth in the Kansas Department of Corrections- Division of Juvenile Services (KDOC- JS) Financial Rules and Guidelines for Graduated Sanctions and Prevention Block Grants. The Intake and Assessment Program Director and/or designee shall be knowledgeable of all applicable guidelines and requirements for Graduated Sanctions and Prevention Block Grants funded through the KDOC- JS.

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: A complete and detailed budget for the Intake and Assessment Program shall be written and approved by the Juvenile Corrections Advisory Board and administrative county Board of County Commissioners and approved by the KDOC- JS.

The Kansas Department of Corrections – Division of Juvenile Services (KDOC-JS) Financial Rules and Guidelines for Graduated Sanctions and Prevention Block Grants can be found at <u>https://www.doc.ks.gov/publications/juvenile/financial-rules</u>.